GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1520

ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015

Corruptionin DDA

Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has conducted meetings for reviewing the functioning of Delhi Development Authority (DDA);
b) if so, the number of meetings held in this regard during the last two years;

(
(c) whether carelessness and rampant corruption in DDA has come to light during such reviews; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Yes, Madam. The Ministry conducts meetings from time to time to review various issues related to the functioning of Delhi Development Authority (DDA).

(b): These meetings are held as and when need arises.

()& (d) : No, Madam. However, during the course of meetings, if any lapse is found on part of DDA, suitable directions are issued to them.
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